TEHAMA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS St 1 al 3
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CEM-4900 (OLD HC-5 REV. 9/97) CT# 7541-3501-0 Change Requested by: ] Engineer []] Contractor
CCO NUMBER SUP NUMBER | CONTRACT NO. ROAD FEDERAL NUMBER(S)
Five (5) Tehama County: 2708181 99W / S. Main Street RPSTPL 5908(100)
Caltrans: 02-1J6204

TO S T Rhoades Construction CONTRACTOR

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in
the plans and specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price,
agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is
actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease
from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

At the south end of Stage 1 construction limits, provide temporary traffic control according to the revised Stage
Construction and Traffic Handling Plan sheets SC-1 and SC-1A attached as Sheet No. 2 and 3 of this change.

The existing traffic signal heads at the Sister Mary Columba intersection will be realigned during to the 12° lateral traffic
lane shift.

INCREASE IN ITEM AT ITEM PRICE

Item 110 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) 350 SQFT (+70.0%) @ $6.50/SQFT = $2,275.00 (+70.0%)
Item 111 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) 6,817 LF (+45.5%) @ $0.95/LF = $6,476.15 (+45.5%)

Total estimated item increase = $8,751.15

EXTRA WORK AT AGREED UNIT PRICE

Furnish and maintain one additional changeable message sign and a vehicle speed feedback sign positioned as shown on
Sheet No. 2 of this change for NB traffic speed zone reduction. The Contractor agrees to accept $4,750.00 per month for
each month that the speed zone reduction is in place. Payment is full compensation for furnishing the resources and
activities for this work.

Estimate of Extra Work at Agreed Unit Price: 11 months at $4,750.00 / month = $52,250.00

PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT AT AGREED LUMP SUM

Except for temporary traffic stripe (paint) and temporary pavement marking (paint) and speed zone reduction extra work
described above, for the temporary traffic control work involved in this change order, you agree to accept the following
lump sum payment. Payment is full compensation for furnishing the resources and activities for all work.

Estimate of Payment Adjustment at Agreed Lump Sum: $13,411.80

There will be no time adjustment as a part of this change.

Estimated Cost: $74,412.95 [] Decrease M Increase

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No adjustment

SUBMITTED BY & |

SIGNATURE James M. Smolenski, Resident Engineer DATE
4/10/2025

APPRWAL RECOMMENDED BY

SIGNATURE John McClain, County Project Manager DATE
ENGINEER APPROVAL BY |
SIGNATURE William Pike, Interim Public Works Director DATE

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved,
that we will provide all equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the
confractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to
proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE BY

SIGNATURE - (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Z ; BRIAN ZARR, PROJECT MANAGER 4/16/25




Contract 2708181 (Caltrans 02-1J6204) CCO #005 Sheet No. 2 of 3

STAGE 1-NOTES (THIS SHEET):

AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.
SEE SC-1 FOR NOTES AND LEGEND.

PCMS MESSAGE!

W3S 130
dhad iy VEHICLE SPCED
FEEDSACK SI3N

SISTER MARY
COLUMBA Dr

FOR ACCURATE R/W DATA, CONTACT RICHT OF WAY ENGINEERING

il 12

ETW

12.2.2 Var 7810 36"

8B THRU

SEE PLANS BY OTHERS FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL.

OB 567+76.94 POT=,

"SM" 10+00.00 POT \

COVER (5} R2-1 (40)
WITH I&
< 7%

A

&

FE
33
\%@

LA <)

’
'

SPEED
LW

SHOULDER'
CLOSED
BHEA

4

Rit
e
iR

{E) HOSPITAL SIGN"
+50 g

[ ]

mn')

EFTOR |
RIGHT |

Const
THIS STAGE

SECTION A-A
NO SCALE

=80 END TRANS
+90 /

N

\ A

TETOT

MATCH LINE - SEE BELOW
"SM" LINE STA 17+50

/’ (E} HOSPITAL SIGN"

Mm.my

N

RIW _

SOUTH MAIN St

=12

s

I Eaa

12

o 20700 Z1=00 "SWLLNE 22400 23700

27500 .

272100 i

28+00

0 o2

0 0 = R e 0 F & %+ % T s = e = e s s s =

e S ey S S v ¥ s s T I ST

= v % T he & =

|
|
]
!
i
]

"SM* LINE STA 17+50

AR

N

JRRRR

iR

“SM" LINE STA 28+50

MATCH LINE - SEE ABOVE

i 1

Lgeer

Exist ROAD

/3\ REPLACED

CIACA
[0
>0

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC WORKS

9380 SAH BENITO AVE.

[y Coenioe_Jeorows

)

CERBER, CA 96035

Ao JVANEOAGMORAN DTN Cck ISR
Dosgror AVANEGASMORAN  Dosge Copci L SIGLER

Preject Manager I SROLER
Proc Dieclar L IWENNAM

5303851462

PER RFI11

@+ TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

== SOUTH MAIN STREET (99W)
RECONSTRUCTION

RW

MATCHLINE - SEE SHEET SC-1

" STAGE CONSTRUCTION AND

TRAFFIC HANDLING PLAN
STAGE 1

Tm

5302024

e # [P,
zvem | 11184670

Pa e 3y - 100 A CoEE=T

Tirare | 7 08 TR




Contract 2708181 (Caltrans 02-1J6204) CCO #005 Sheet No. 3 of 3

NOTES - ALL STAGES: STAGE 1 NOTES: PMS MESSAGE
1. PLACE Temp TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, Temp SIGNS, AND Temp PAVEMENT

FOR ACCURATE RMW DATA, CONTACT RIGHT OF WAY ENGINEERING AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.
INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL INCLUDING PCMS, LIGHTING, SIGNALS, GRASH CUSHIONS, DELINEATION AS SHOWN.

RAILINGS, DRUMS, CHANNELIZERS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNS. 2. CONSTRUCT PORTION OF ROADWAY SECTION (MINUS 0.1 HMA). ROAD NARROWS
REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT DELINEATION [N CONFLICT WITH STAGING. 3. Const Temp HMA.

PLACE 6 EACH PORTAELE LIGHT S5YSTEM TRAILERS AT LOCATIONS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE PORTABLE LIGHTING SYSTEM TRAILERS SHALL BE PLACED AT COMMENCEMENT OF STAGE 1

AND REMOVED AFTER ALL LIGHTING IS IN OFERATION.

COMPLETE WORK, BETWEEN "SM" 10+00 AND “SM" 32+00 AND FRCM "SM" 46+25 TO "SM* 58420,

PRIOR STAGE 4A Const.

6. COMPLETE STREET LIGHTING FRIOR TO STAGE 48

LEGEND - ALL STAGES

[l

ol

o

Temp PAVEMENT MARKING - TYPE | ARROW (18') {25 SF)
Temp PAVEMENT MARKING - TYPE || ARRQW (45 SF) =

-
CONSTRUCT THIS STAGE (MINUS 0.1 HMA) éu
—™ Temp PAVEMENT MARKING - TYPE Il ARROW (24') (42 SF)
—
o

[ ]  rreviousiy consTRUGTED (EARLIER STAGE)
=
=

Var 28' o 36
Const

Temp PAVEMENT MARKING - TYPE IV ARROW (15 SF)
THIS STAGE

Temp PAVEMENT MARKING - TYPE V ARROW (33 SF)
Temp PAVEMENT MARKING - "STOP" (22 SF)

CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (SEE DETAILS }

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL T Temp PAVEMENT MARKING - YIELD LINE (24 SF)
i PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUM (SECTION VIEW) %  PORTABLE FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM
L] PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUM (PLAN VIEW) Il PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIP
o CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) [BEMS] PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
i CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) (SECTION VIEW) H- TYPE Il BARRICADE mmwﬂocﬂ_.ﬂ)
A0 Temp TRAFFIC STRIPE DETAIL No. (PAINT) 1 m.l»q_wqwm«mm%%z%uowwwon
L 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE BIW = BLACK ON WHITE
- WIR = WHITE ON RED
" Temp TRAFFIC STRIPE LIMIT /B = WHITE ON BLUE
" CHANGE OF Temp TRAFFIC LINE DETAIL No. WIG = WHITE ON GREEN
N) NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY.
12 PROPOSED LANZ WIDTH.
(12) EXISTING LANE WIDTH.
£ z
o w
a +67
R1.1 = @ *
G w ¥ # ‘
WR W = > == L
B
23 M \ A\ // R=550 \ Yo
w 12' Tl
W " 73
e 4 I [F = g
ot ity 37300 g 32300 J300___"SMLINE 00 2 35700 37100 &<
zz e [ e e e o St e S eSS e s s ‘o
22! 512 , O 17
5 W r j 35 ] s T3
<* HE A\ T3
= Z - i m =
Q
&
1= \
v
(3553
W 80 R
APPROVED FOR STAGE CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC HANDLING WORK ONLY
GBI ! 2 . @t TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF = STAGE CONSTRUCTION AND
Dwasna o
JEERNE nvﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂwﬂﬂ“;_mzq QF bt PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC HANDLING PLAN
P SOUTH MAIN STREET (39W) STAGE 1
9380 SAN BENITC AVE.
—_— el RECONSTRUCTION
L VANEGASMORAX  Drafieg Chect M, BIGLER Pres Mamager WAGLIR 530-385-1462 ProectNa. Cutg Scaln
Desigror LVANEGASMORAN  Design Cick I SIGLER Prood Drcsr  RWENNAM 11184670 §/2912024 1"=47

T e LSRRI




